a role that seems to be a "destiny" of women or men in a family so that...

Proceedings Article

Criminal Liability of Political Parties in the General Election of
Regional Head in Indonesia
Rahmanu Wijaya, Jeane E Langkai, Rusli Abdulrahman

Regional Election of 171 (one hundred and seventy-one) regions in Indonesia
on 27 June 2018 can be correlated with legislative elections and the election of
the President and Vice President of Indonesia in 2019. Candidates for Regional
Election are carried by political parties that will later follow...